DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	16-OIR-05
Project Title:	Power Source Disclosure - AB 1110 Implementation Rulemaking
TN #:	230544
Document Title:	Notice of Postponement of Adoption Hearing for AB 1110 Proposed Regulations Governing the Power Source Disclosure Program
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Gregory Chin
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	11/8/2019 1:37:27 PM
Docketed Date:	11/8/2019

## **CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION**

1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, California 95814

Main website: www.energy.ca.gov

CEC-70 (Revised 1/19)



IN THE MATTER OF:	Docket No. 16-OIR-05
Modification of Regulations Governing the Power Source Disclosure Program	) RE: Notice of Postponement of Adoption Hearing for AB 1110 Modification of Regulations Governing the Power Source Disclosure Program

## NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT OF ADOPTION HEARING FOR AB 1110 PROPOSED REGULATIONS GOVERNING THE POWER SOURCE DISCLOSURE PROGRAM

In response to comments received during the public meeting on October 7, 2019, and the 45-day comment period, the California Energy Commission (CEC) will amend the Express Terms and issue 15-day changes to the Modification of Regulations Governing the Power Source Disclosure Program. The CEC will provide public notice when the 15-day changes are available.

The CEC has postponed the adoption hearing date previously scheduled for November 13, 2019. The CEC will provide notice for a new hearing date for consideration and possible adoption of the Modification of Regulations Governing the Power Source Disclosure Program in a subsequent document.

## **Public Advisor and Other Commission Contacts**

The Public Advisor's Office provides the public with assistance in participating in CEC proceedings. For information on how to participate, please contact Public Advisor, Noemí O. Gallardo, at <a href="mailto:publicadvisor@energy.ca.gov">publicadvisor@energy.ca.gov</a>, (916) 654-4489, or toll free at (800) 822-6228.

If you have any questions, please contact Jordan Scavo, Renewable Energy Office, by phone at (916) 654-5189 or by email at <u>Jordan.Scavo@energy.ca.gov</u>.